



Recently upgraded to Jagannath Barooah University under Assam Act No. LXVI of 2023

The Department of Philosophy

CALL FOR PAPER

Greetings to all!

We are glad to announce that the Department of Philosophy, J. B. College (Autonomous), Jorhat, Assam is going to publish **BEEKSHAN** (केक्र्प), ISSN 2250-0898, A PEER-REVIEWED, BIENNIAL AND BILINGUAL PHILOSOPHICAL JOURNAL, Volume XIII in the month of April/May, 2025. In this context, all the scholars, research scholars, academicians/faculty members of any disciplines are invited to contribute their paper. It is mandatory that their work must be based on philosophical reflection with contemporary relevance.

GUIDELINES:

- 1. The paper must be original research work.
- 2. The paper should be written in *English / Assamese* only.
- 3. Submit the paper with a plagiarized report which must be below 10%.
- 4. Times New Roman Font size 12 and 1.5 spacing should be used. Only for TITLE Times New Roman Font size 14 should be necessary.
- 5.APA 6th style of referencing must be used for In-text citation and references. 6.The word limit of the paper must be maximum 2500 words including the abstract. Abstract should contain maximum 300 words.
- 7. The author must clearly mention their names, designation, email ID and contact number in their papers.

8. The author should send one copy of the PDF and one copy of the Word file for their paper.

9.Submit your paper- borahmalaya143@gmail.com, pompybhuyan@gmail.com
10. Deadline of Submission-28th February, 2025.

Publication fees- 1) For Scholar/Research Scholar Rs. 1000/- 2) For Academician/Faculty - Rs. 1500/-

EDITORS:





Dr. Malaya Borah, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, J.B. College (Autonomous), *Contact no.* 8876866405



Pompy Bhuyan, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, J.B. College (Autonomous), *Contact no*. **8486340463**